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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2023 -G8-07 = -101438

COUNTY OF Beavon ; AV 2019A0710400276

STATE }  Dateof Offense: 07/17/2018

. ' )
David Fields Jr. '
I ) ) SC. Code §: 44‘53“375(5}‘ > Wﬁm .

AKA: | CORCodew: 3014 L RECEIVED
RACE: Black sex; Mate - ) Range of Offense: 0to 15 years Mar_ 05 .202¢

in disposmn of the above indictment comes now the Defendantwho was CONVICTED OF @ or ; i PLEADS

TO: Distrbution of Cocaine Base Range of Offense Pied Oto 15 years iﬁm {\_fﬁu ﬁ @f App@agf«;
Inviclationof §  44-53-375(B){1) of the 5.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 3014

[FINON-VIOLENT [ JVIOLENT []SERIOUS [ JMOST SERIOUS [] MANDATORY GPS  []§ 17-25-45
{CSC wiminor 1stor CSC wimitior 3rd)

X N Lesser Included Defendant Waives
The charge Is: D A indicted D Oftenge, Presentment to Grand Juty.
The plea is:]_Jw/o Rec/Negotiations [ JNegotiated oo |_|Recommendation
“Solicitor SC Bar # o Attorney for Defendant SC Bar#
The Defendant is committed to the. 5. SCDC L] County Detention Center [1 Home incarceration Pragram -
for a determinate 1 of oo i dayslmonms@ﬁ@ﬁne Served []YOANTE _____ years andior shall pay afine
OF 8 — prOVided that upon the senvice of daysimonths/years/Time Served and or payment
of § e [PIUS €OBES and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspsnded with probation for monthsfyears

and subject o SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shali run &LCONCURRENT or ] CONSECUTIVE 1o sentence on:
E3" The Defendant is to be given crediit for time served pursuant to 5.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be celculated and applied by SCDG

W% dayaé‘mont @é& D To include time spent on monitorad house arrest prior fo tﬂal and sentencml

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
0 oemp .
0 NoContact with Victim [0 Domestic Viclence Interventich Program 3 Hoid for inpatient Treatment
[0 sex Orfender Registry pursuant to $.C. Code § 23-3-430 ] SACHAHC # necessary
1 Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant o S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
[ oOther
_ . Restitulion $
[l RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per §.C. Code §24.21-490(B) ) FINE: &
?;_’1;32 ii::ﬁ?:::i:i‘::) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be peid to the $100 z = @ TR
5141211 (AUZUOU SUENSIGE)  ryerk of Gourt within days/mo si0 & ~
§56-5-1995 (DUI Assessment - dAys/mantns $12 5
§56-1.286 (DUI Braalh Test) $25 3
§14-1-212 {Law Enforcement Funding} s § o5 O
§14-1-213 {Oyug Court Surcharge) $150 § Ly . 20
§34-11-T0(b)and(c), and 34-11-90fc)and{d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 i
§50-21-114 {BUI Breath Test Fee} $50 5
§56-5-2942(3) (Vehicle Assessment) s40fea g i
3% to County (I paid in instaliments) . _ T8O $ ¥ o
[J Appointed PO or appointed other counsel, Provisio requires $500 to be paid to Clerk st
during probation and shall be collected before any other fees. $500 $
s {%? §1?~3~45{E} Unpa!d Applications Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 $

TOTAL &Y % ko

cterk of CourUDeputy Cierk

‘\ R SCCA217R
01/27/2025

Court Reporter Judge Code  Sentence Date  Presidis
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o DOCKET NO. 2019650701436 After being fully advised as tomy
WITNESSES legal rights, | hereby waive
Beaufort County Sheriff The State of South Carolina presentment to the Grand Jury.
County of Beaufort
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
March Term 2025 i - ”
hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
3 indictment or to
o - ——— THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMEBER
vs.
2018A0710400276
- DAVID FIELDS, Jr.
indictment For
ACTION OF GRAND JURY
Distribution of Cocaine Base
SC Code: 44-53-375(B)(1)
CDR Code: 3014
Fompamon'of Grand Jury Defendant
Date:
VERDICT
o Witness:
L T
TEWP =TT
i C.C.C.PLS. andG.S.
Foroperson of Petit Jury

pate: 2.3 FER 2025

INDICT
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ; INDICTMENT

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT ) 2018GS0701438

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on March 13, 2025, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath;

Distribution of Cocaine Base

That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about July 10, 2019, the Defendant, DAVID FIELDS, Jr., did manufacture,
distribute, dispense, deliver, purchase, or ctherwise aid, abet, attempt, or conspire to manufacture, distribute, dispense,
deliver, or purchase, or possess with intent to distribute, dispense, or deliver cocaine or cocaine base, all in violation of
Section 44-53-375(B){1), et al. of the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

gw‘:% ?ﬁ”ﬁgﬁfmw

Salicitor
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Beaufort County

ARREST WARRANT

_ 2019A0710400

STATE OF SQOUTH CAROLINA
_M_ County!

Beaufort

n Moncipakty of

THME STATE
againsat

David Fiehds, ._ 3

nawﬁaﬁ_pﬁ@ Beaufort Coungy mmﬁamw Office

SYATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA } ORIGINAL 3¢, stomayaciers
[K] Cowny  [T] Mulcipatty of ) AFFIDAVIT sheasis
Beaufort }

Fersonaty sppered before me the affamt  Justin G Saunders who

belng duly wworn deposss and says thet defsndant  David Fields, Jr
do within ihls counly and stat on orabout 1020190

Siate of South Cerolna {or ordinance of @ County! wmu Muxiicipakiy of
n e following  particulars:

CESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Dyygs / Manufacture, distribution, ete. of cocuine base, 151

o VENEh (B CRVEAE w e
Beaufort . )

v futher sixde that thers Iy probeble couse 1o belleve that e deferdont nemed  asbove did  commit
the cofime set forfh and that probable cause s based on tha foliowing facls:

On Jaly 10, 2019 the Defendant, David Fields b, did violste the criminal lzws of the state of South Carolina in that he did
knowingly, willingly and intemtionally comunit the offense of Sale and Distribution of Crack Cocsine. Members of the Beaufort
County Sheriff's Office Crime Suppression Unit conducted 2 controlled purchase of Crack Cocaine where the Defendant sold Crack
Cocaine during the controlled purchass. The controlied purchase was monitored and recorded on wca_o and video. The Defendant

Prosecting Officer: Justin {3 Sannders ~ S60022 wis positively identified during the incident at the suspect whe scld the Crack Cocaine during Tiralled putchase. The
Offens: Drugs / gwn:@ﬁ_ﬁnu nma..&ﬁs:, nS on.aogu:a . suspetled Crack Cocaine was tested using a NIK kit and m_ﬁﬁ a vaq_._zna tion Aﬁn_mm blue) & risence of Cocaine base.
base, 15t - This incident did sconr at 8 Wayside Ln Port Royal, wn»_. #, The 37 _Bn 1l £sthers are witness (o prove
Offense Codes: 3014 - the same. ‘ /S
goam:n:ou sec: ﬁauw ww..mmﬁwvnmu - Signature of Afant % ™
e STATE OF SOUTH CARDLINA s
_U oe.a@ D aguﬁme& K] Cautyt [ wenicipatty of W Affinet's kxaa 001 Duke St
The accused i _w«mcmuwr 50 29902
[ T U S to ba Beaufort >§u§§§5 . : K
desll with scoonding to the law
L5 ARREST WARRANT

ﬁmﬂ—._mz
A oopy of this seest wanant was delivered o
st ot d FIO
o O e

RETURN WARRANT TQ:
Beaufor: County General Sessions
* PO Box 1128
102 Ribaut Road, Km. 208
. Beauforr, SC 299011128

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

Ohaﬁbh

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS S5TATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
I appeedng  fom  the sbove affidavit  that thers  am  ngonsble  prounds in beleve  that

on o abour /102019 . detendemt  David Fields Jr
did violste the criminal laws of the Stete of Sowth Camlina {v ordinance of v
@ County! D Municipallty of Beaufort

DESCRIPYION OF OFFENSE: Drugs / Manufacture, distribution, etc. of cocainc base, Ist

} o e forth below.

Having found prosalle tause and the above affiant having swort hefore me, you ar empowersd and direcled io amest the saki defendant and bring him or

:ﬁgaﬂsgeﬁﬁn_gﬂ.mgsnsg A copty OF this Arrest Varman shal ba defivared io e defendard ot the tme of its exacution, or 23

)

. ) Judge's Address  Pugt Office Box 840
NUNE 2= % B Bhuffion, SC 29910~ .
) Judge's Teleghore mﬁwwm“w.mm_c
) weingCout  [7] Moghuate ] Munioipar ] cireut
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL Y ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2018 -GS- 07 - 01437
COUNTY OF Beaufot ) ) 2019A0710200314
: S ) AV :
STATE g )} Daieof Offense: O7/18/2019
David Fieids Jr. I _ ; SC.Code§  44530370(e}2)(c)
AKA: e ssn: 0000 B ; CDRCode # 0280
RACE: Black SEX: Mals DOB: )

Range of Offense: 25 years $5§ QEB _
In disposition of the abovs indictment comes now the Defendant who was  CONVICTED OF @“ l I PLEA szﬁ -

TO:  Traflicking Cocaine, 100g or More butLess than 2009 Range of Offense Pled 25 years and $50.000 an

) " £ - - L. R {
v

Inviclationof §  44-53-0370(e}l(2)<) of the $.C. Code of Laws, bearing COR Code # 0280 v LOUIL U &p p’ €ais
[INONVIOLENT [Z]VIOLENT [¢]SERIOUS [ [MOST SERIOUS [ ] MANDATORY GPS § 17-25-45

) Lesser Included Defendant Waives {CSC wiminor 1st or CBC wiminor 3rd)
The charge Is: [/ As Indicted D Offense, Pracontment 1o Grand Jury.
The plea is:DwIn Rec/Neagotiations DNegGﬁated s DRecommendaticm
Solicitor SC Bar¥_ S " Attomey for Defendant SC Bar#
The Defendant is comemitted to thg? .@%CD{: 5 couny Detention Centar [} Home Incarceration Program
for a determinale tefm of w455 2k daysimonths/yéarsiTime Served ] voaNTE . years gndfor shall pay a fine

-/ :provided that tpon the senico of e, d2YS/MoONths/years/Time Served and or payment

of 3 e IS COSEs and assessments as applicable” ; balance is suspended with probation for manthsfyeara

and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shalf run’ WCONC URRENT or [[] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
& ”m ~The Defendant & 10 be given credit for time served pursuant to 5.C. Code § 24-13-40 1o be calculated and appled by SCDC

) X’ i daymgmz@o [ To mclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to triat and sentencing.
- SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
1 pwp
3  No Contact with Victim [ Domestic Violence Intervention Program 1 rold vor inpatient Troatment
[0 SexOffender Registry pursuant to §.C. Code § 23-3-430 [ SAC/MHC f necessary
[[1 Ceniral Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Codea § 17-25-135.
1 Otrer
R .. Restitution_$

1 RESTITUTION See Separate Order {20% per 5.C. Code §24.21.490{B} ) FINE: S &0 . oo
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) - o § o = T
§14-1:211 (A){1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are 1o be paid to the | $100 s 1 f;; o
§14-1.214 (A)2)(DU Surchal . . "
§56-5-1995 (gu)i(Assessmentrge) ClerkofCourtwithin ____ days/months i:ff z
§56-1-286 (DU! Breath Test) $25 §
§14-1-212 {Law Enforcement Funding) %25 § e G L2
§14-1-243 {Drug Court Surcharge) $150 § 10 iy
§34-11-70{bjand{(c}, and 34-11-90{c}and(d) {(Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 5
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2042(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $a0/ea
3% to Countly {if paid In instaliments) - T8D 3 il
[0 Aepointed PD or appointad other counsel. Pa'ovisio requ!res $500 to be paid 1o Clerk = m 7l

during probation and shall be coflected bafore any other fees. $500 $
a §1?-3®npald Application Fee to be paid to the Public Detender Fund $40 $

- LM, 5
. TOTAL R . Ty

g : Y 8 s S T scca21rs
Court Reporter Judga Code  Sertence Date Presidiny Jidge 01/27/2025
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Beaufort County Sheriffs Office
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DOCKET NO. 2019GS0701437

The State of South Carolina

County of Beaufort

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

October Term 2023

Fax Server

After being fully advised as o my
legal rights, | hereby waive
presentment to the Grand Jury.

Defendant

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

2019A0710200314

THE STATE

Vs,

DAVID FIELDS, Jr.

ACTION OF GRAND .

o
ol

ot

315 it

Foreperson of Petit Jury

pate: 2.7 FEB Lol

INDICT

indictment For

Trafficking in Cocaine, 100-200
grams .

SC Code: 44-53-370(a}{2)(c)
CDR Code: 0280

hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilly to the within
indictment or to

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C.PLS and G.S.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ; INDICTMENT

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT ) 2019680701437

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 12, 2023, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Trafficking in Cocaine, 100-200 grams

That in Beaufort Gounty, South Carolina, on or about July 18, 2019, the Defendant, DAVID FIELDS, Jr., did knowingly
sell, manufacture, cultivate, deliver, purchase, or bring into this State or provide financial assistance to bring into this
Siate or aid, abet, attempt, or conspire to sell, manufacture, cultivate, deliver, purchase, or bring into this state or actually
or constructively possess or attempt to become in actual or constructive possession of one hundred grams or more, but
less than two hundred grams of cocaine or a mixture containing cocaine, as provided in 44-53-210{b}{4, all in violation of
Section 44-53-370{e)(2)(c), et al. of the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Agazinst the peace and dignity of the State, ancf :'contrary to the siatute in such case made and provided.

 Solicitor
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Beaufort County

ARREST WARRANTY

_2019A0710200314

' §TATE DF SOUTH CAROLINA
E County! B Municipality of

Beaufort

THE STATE 195178087
against
David Fields, Jr

Address: E i )
Port Royal, 8C 26935-
Phorst .. ;
Ha S Raca: .
DL Stera: o .
Loa: Agency ORI SC0070000

Prosscuting Agency. | Beaufort County Sheriffs Office
Prosecuting Officer:  Iustin G Saunders - S00022

STATE OF BOUTH CARCLINA ) ORIGINAL 55 remn oupers
K] cownty [ Municipsity of ) AFFIDAVIT Sasa
Beaufort }

Personally sppsared before me the atfist  Justin G Saunders o o who
teing culy mwom deposes and eays thal defencant  David Fields, Jr : .
did within Hhis counly ond state on orsbowt 71872010 : . Walaie the Gonvnal e of e
State of South Caralina (or ordinance of  [X] Countd _u Munkpality of Benufort . . )
ih the foliowing prriculars: e -

DESCRIFTION OF OFFENSE: Dyyos / Trafficking in cocaine, 100 g or more. but less than 200 g

| futher astole that there is  probuble cause 16 befieve that the defendadt ramed above did commit
the crime sel furh and then probsbde csuse i3 besed on the following facts:

On July £8, 2019 the Defendant, David Fields Jr. did violate the criminal laws of the state of South Caroling in that he did
knowingty, wiliingly and intentionally commit the offense of Trafficking Cocaine. Members of the Beaufort County Sheriffs Office
Crime Suppression Unit conducted a Search Warrant at the Defendants residence (8 Wayside Ln), Lo inside the Defendants
residence was approximalely 141 grams of suspected powdet Corairrs 1T Siisieated Cocdine wa Sted using a NIK kit and gave a
positive reaction (tumed blue) for the presence of Cocaini-This Incident did occur wﬂ 8 Waysit” Ln. Port Royal, Beaufort County,

Offense: Drugs / \ﬂam.*,mmﬁ_hmﬂw in cocaing, 100 g or more, but South Carolina. The affisnt and others are withess »Wh\%%muﬂn the same. . &\x
less than 200 & — P e

Oftenss Gote: 0280 o / Pt T
CoderCrdinance Sec: mmnmw;ﬂwqﬁmXM%nw. . Signature of Affent W . o e
TRIR  WETARD o ha A i&)\\\ 7 .r:l..
D Countyf _U Municipality of mﬁﬁmﬁﬂ_ﬂww&ﬂ: npmow_.._ag sty of A agess 2001 Duke 5t

e ausey K] Sy [[] Moty . Beaufort, SC 25907-
B BE T EresRd End  TroigN DEEE e to be Beaufort | Afvante Telemhone
deall with according o the law. i

it ARREST WARRANT

SinMirs of Jugge

RETURN
A copy of this arest wanant wes delivered Yo

5T Yy

oef fw AVELER

RETURN WARRANT T0;
Beaufort Comnty General Sessions
PO Box 1128
102 Ribaut Road, Rm. 203
. Beaufort, $C 299011128

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It eppearing from  the ‘sbove  afidavit  that  there are reesonables grounds  to bellave  that

on orebout T1R2019 defendant  David Fields, oo
did violate the cfiming! Jaws of the Siale of Soulh Carclna {or odinarce of

E County/ _U Muricipay of Beaufort
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Drugs / Trafficking in cocaing, 100 g or more, but less than 200 g

1 o get forth belbow:

Having Fourd probeble cause and the above affiant having swom belfare me, you are empowsred and directad 1o arrest te sald dofendamt and tring him or
her beatare me forthwilhs 1o be dealt with according tofaw. A copy of thie Arest Warrant shalt be delivered o the defendandt at the time of its execution, or az
soon teresher ss i praciicable
Sworn to and subscribed befgra me

)

) iugespemess  Post Office Box 2207
?.m.uv mwsmzmcwamwwau,&woﬂ
y
w

Judge's Telephone  {R431470-3215
fsauing Court: m Magistrate
ORIGINAL

D Chrosiit

ORIGINAL

_U Municipal
CRIGINAL

ORIGINAL
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2018 -GS-07 - 01438

COUNTY OF Beaufort 3 AW 2019A0710200315

STATE g ; Date of Offense; 077182019

David Fields Jr. } S.C.Code: mm?ﬁ(cmxa)
AKA: ; CDR Code#: 0450 A

rAcE: Black SEX: Male o o} Range of Offense: 3 fo 10 years &%&{mﬂ S _ 2 E 2 E_A
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defencian%whowas CONVICTED OF @ o _ | PLEA -
TO: TTrafficking Cocaine Base, tlig or More but Less than 283 Ranpe of Offense Pled 3 1o 10 years and $25.000 A/
_ — o SU-Courtof Appeals

in violationof §  44-53-D375(C){1)(s) ___ of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code# 2450 .

[JNON-VIOLENT [/]VIOLENT [/] SERIOUS [ JMOST SERIOUS [ ] MANDATORY GPS | 1§ 17-25-45

o t esser Included Defendant Walves {CSC wiminor 1stor CSC wiminor 3rd)

The charge - As indicted D Offense, Presontmant 1o Grand Jury.
The plea iSIDon Rec/MNegotiations Dﬂegotiated DRecommendation

Solicitor TTTSC Bark e Attorney for Defendant SCBar#

| The Defendant is committed to the i3sebe [ County Detention Center {1 Home incarceration Program
for a determinate term of - . days/monthslyearéTime Served  [] YOANTE .. years andfor shall pay afine
: ,provided that upen the service of . Caysimonths/years/Time Served and or payment
jofs. plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for monthsfyears

| and subject 1o SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference,

The sentence shati run ~ET-CONCURRENT or [T] CONSECUTIVE o sentence on: |
31 The Defendiant is to be given credit for fime served pursuant to 8.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and apphed by SCDC.

:'g daysl;mnt%;} G To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

O ewp__ _
[ nocontact with Victim [ Domestic Violence intervention Program [J Hold for Inpatient Treatment
{1 sexOffender Regisiry pursuant to 5.C. Code § 23-3-430 [0 SACAMHC if necessary
{71 Centrai Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
1 ofrer

— - : : . Resﬁiuﬁms
[C] RESTITUTION See Separate Order {20% per S.C, Code §24-21-490(B)) FINE: & f@ N ) ::j;

§14-1-206 {Assessments 107.5%) e ; . - ]
§14-1-241 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid fo the | $100 s % m m = ﬁ
§14-1-211 {A)2)DUI Surcharge) _ . $100 x

§56-5-1995 (DUI Assessment Clerk of Court within __days/months s12 r; o

§56-1.286 (DU Breath Test)
§14-1:212 {Law Enforcement Funding)
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge}

$25 S e
$25 §408 D |
$150 § 1D . e

§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c)and{(d) {Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) 341 3

§50-21-114 (8L Breath Test Fee) 450 $

§56-5-2042(4) (Vehicle Assessment) saves $

3% %o County {if pald In instaliments) 18D $ 1 < ight B Ty

[ Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Provisio requires $500 to be paid to Clerk s e S

during probation and shall be collectad before any other fees. $500 %
[0 g1-3.458 j,%pa:d Application Fee to be paid tc the Public Defender Fund 240 $ e
koAt Fe ot S200H 5
Clerk of Courvneputy“i“lerx o =,
ibabie VO i sy T SCCA2MTR

Judga Code  Sentence .t:?%te Presidis%g u%dge " ' 04/27/2025

..........
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DOCKET NO. 2018GS0701438

WITNESSES
Beaufort County Sheriffs Office The State of South Carelina
T o b County of Beaufort
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
October Term 2023
: e THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
Vs,
2018A0710200315
o DAVID FIELDS, Jr.
Indictment For

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

glrgon of Grand Jury
L BET G oE aan

VERDICT

Guliy "

Foreperson of Petit Jury |
Date: 17 FeR 2025
INDICT

- fﬂwi} > o o )
' ' i xﬁfféﬂ‘i%

: Trafficking Cocaine Base, 10-28

grams
SC Code: 44-53-375(C){1)(a)
CDR Code: 0450

Fax Server

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive
presentment fo the Grand Jury.

Defendant

heraby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to

Defendant

Withess:

C.C.C.PLS. and G.S.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT ) 2019650701438

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 12, 2023, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath;

i Cocaine Base, 10-28 grams

That in Beaufort County, South Caroling, on or about July 18, 2019, the Defendant, DAVID FIELDS, Jr., did knowingly
sell, manufacture, defiver, purchase, or otherwise bring into this State, or provide financial assistance er otherwise aid,
abet, atternpt, or congpire to seil, manufacture, deliver, purchase, or bring into this State, or was knowingly in actual or
constructive possession of more than ten but less than twenty-eight grams of methamphetamine or cocaine base as
defined and otherwise limited in Section 44-53-110, 44-53-210(d){1) or 44-53-210(d){2, all in violation of Section 44-53-
375(C){1)a), et al. of the Codes of Law of Scuth Carclina,

Against ;ihe peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statutaf in such case made and provided.

Solicitor
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Beaufort County

ARREST WARRANT

Mo._ 9A071020031 m

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

U.N_ Countyl _u funicipaiity of
Beanforr
THE STATE “193478067)
againat

David mmnﬁy J

- i _ »ugoa 2 n.n.baqccoa
Prosacuting Agerey.  Besufort Counsy Sheriffs Office
Prosecuting Officer.  Justin (G Samnders - 500022

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA } ORIGINAL Mﬁ%ﬂ”ﬂs
K] Countw [ maunsctpatty ot ) AFEIDAVIT i
Beaufort )

Personally appearsd before me the afem  Justin G Saunders wha

boing duly swomn depases snd says that defendart  David Fields, Jr o
did within this counly and stele on orabost /1872019 ; b T enRIRIE; awe o e
State of South Carcline {or crdinance of E Coundy’ m Wuricipality of Boaufort . )
in e fokwing particulams:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: [0 / Trafficking in meth. or cocaine base - 10 g or more, but Jess than 28 g - st offense

¢ further state thatl there iz probbie couse o befisve that  the defendant nmanwd above did  commit
the <rime set forth and ihat probable cayse I based on the foflowing facts:

On july 18, 2019 the Defendant, David Fields Ir. did violate the criminal laws of the state of South Caroling in that he did
knowingly, willingly and intentionally commit the offense of Trafficking Crack Cocaine. Members of the Beaufort County Sheriff's
Office Crime Suppresgion Unit conducied 1 Search Warrant at the Defendants regi Wayside Ln). Locoted inside the
Pefendants residence was approximately 15 geams of suspected Crack Cocais suspected Crack Cocaine was tested using a
NIK kit amd gave = positive reaction (mmed biue) for the presence of Cocsite Base. This Ea{_na did oceur a1 8 Wayside La. Port

Otfense: Drugs / Trafficking im meth. or cocaine base - 10 g Roya), Beaufort Coutity, South Carolina. The affiant E%k.ﬁmmw in prove the mﬁmn
or more, but less than 28 ¢ - Ist ommamn . e A I
Ofiense Code: 0450 i - / o
e —— _ Signature of Afhari.., L iy _
e e STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA v a o
| efiants Adarsss 2001 Duke St
Tre somses K] O[] Momeipuy of | Beaufort, §C 29902

BT SRR R S R TR ko be
deslt with acconding to the law.

A8}

AR of Jusge

RETURN
>S¥%=ﬁm§.§a§m%§ﬁ
defendant Z;Z:) ,u.,?ﬂ Y

RETURN WARRANT TO:
. Beaufort County Geuera) Sessions
PO Box 1128 )
102 Ribaut Road, Rm. 208
« Beaufort, 8C 299011128

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

QRIGINAL

Beaufort E Amants Tomphone

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICHPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY!
It eppesring  from the  sbove afidevik  that there  are  ressonable  gmunde to bellove  that

tn orabout  7/18/2019 defengare David Fields, Jr
&d viclale the coimie! fows of the Stale of South Carclina (or ordinance of
m”_ Courityf D Municipalky of Beaufort

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:  Drugs / Trafficking in meth. ot cocaing base « 10 g or more, but less than 28 g « 13t offense

] a8 sel forth below:

Haing fuund probable cause and the shove afffent having swom befors ma, you are emprwered and dieected to arrest the said defencant am bring bin o
her before me forthwith o be dealt with acconding o law. A capy of this Ames! Watiant shall be defvered b the defandant at the time of its exeasion, of as
won teeafer as |s pracicable

msaasuuaucga?a before me

}

) sudge's adtrass  Post Office Box 2207
©s) ) Beaufort 29901-3207

) Judge's Telephone ¢ 343470-5215 . .

) D Municipal D Circuit

Issuing Court: @ Magisirate
CRIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

Judgs Code;: 7144

ORIGINAL
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE CRDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2018 -GS-07 - 01441

COUNTY OF Beavfort ; AV | 2019A0710200318

STATE g ; Date of Offense:  07/18/2019

David Fields Jr. . } §C. Code §: 16-23-490
ARA: — corcoset: 03 P HOCE IIVET }, Y
RAce: Blagk SEX: Male Range of Offenge: 5 years

in disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant whowas GONVICTED OF | PLEA
TO: Possession of a Weapon During a Vielent Crime Range of Offense Pled 5 years A2 . .

: - i f A {
in violationof §  16-23-480 of the §.C. Codle of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0549 . Q““"‘* ‘*”Q urt o AQQQ@JS
NON-VIOLENT | JVIOLENT [|SERIOUS [[]MOST SERIOUS [T] MANDATORY GPS § 17-2545
The chara is: as inclicted Lesser included Deferdant Walves {CSC wiminor 18t or CSC wiminor. 3rd)
charge Is- E ndt D-Oﬁense, Fresentment to Grand Jury.

The plea is:)]_Jw/o Rec/Negotiations [_|Negotiated . [ IRecommendation

Solicitor _ SC Ba: # _ ' Attorney for Defendant _sCear#_
The Defendant is committed fo the scpc [ County Detention Center [ ] Home Incarceration Program

for a determinate term of .t daysimonths/yEaraiTime Served ] YOANTE . years and/or shall pay afine

of §__ ;provided that uporn the sewviee of oo o........ daysimonihsiyears/Time Served and or payment

Of 3 o plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance Is suspended with probation for — months/years

and subjsct to SCOPPPS standard conditions of probation, which.are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall run E:CONCURRENT o [[] CONSECUTIVE fo sentence on:
“The Defendant is 1o be glven credit for time served pursuant to 5.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and appiied by SCDC.

f— o
Wg daﬁ%@ﬁ% m To mclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior 1o trial and sentencmg

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

0O eprue
[T]  No Contact with Victim [0 pomestic Vistence intervention Program [J Hoid for Inpatient Traatment
[l SexOffender Reglsiry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [} SAC/MHC £ necessary
[] Centrat Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to 8.C. Code § 17-25-135.
[J Other *

_ . . oo Restitution_$
1 RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per 8.C. Code §24-21.480{B} ) FINE: §
55::::2 iﬁ:ﬁ:ﬁig;ﬁ:ﬁg iFine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the 100 ;
g;:_;f;;’:ﬁ‘:’;:::fe) Clesk of Court within _ _days/months ::? i
§56-1-286 {DU| Breath Test) $25 g .
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) £25 s _g;i T e &5
§14-1-213 {Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(bjand(c), and 34-11-80(¢)and{d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 &
§50-21-114 (BU Breath Test Fee) $50 3
§56-8-2942(J) (Vehicle Asgsesgment) $40/ea %
3% fo County {if paid in instaliments) T80 ’““““’""“’“““‘““””“"”""“”“““"‘“"“"““"“”“‘
[] Appointed PD or appeinted other counsel. Provisio requires $500 to be paid to Clerk '

during probation and shall be coliected before any other fees. $500
{T_'; 517-3-4553) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40
, &\\“ y | TOTAL

Clerk of coumoepuzy cli

‘gm%*@m 2Ty 212017

sokirt Repcrtar

A5 SO SCCA217B
Judge Code  SentanceDale  Presiding J@édgé\y 0172712025
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) DOCKET NO. 2019GS0701441
WITNESSES

Beaufort County Sheriffs Office The State of South Carolina
| :;?’ o, o W&/ County of Beaufort
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
October Term 2023
: e THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
vs.
2018A0710200318
DAVID FIELDS, Jr.
indictment For
ACTION OF GRAND JURY
g P Possession of Weapon During
L s Violant Crime

5C Code: 16-23-490
CDR Code: 0548

3T
Foreperson of Petit Jury

Date: 13 FEBLOLY
INDICT

Fax Server

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive
presentment to the Grand Jury.

Defendant

hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C.PLS. and G.S.
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INDICTMENT
2019GS0701441

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

e "

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 12, 2023, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Possession of Weapon During Vielent Crime

That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about July 18, 2019, the Defendant, DAVID FIELDS, Jr., did possess a
firearm, visibly displayed what appeared to be a firearm, or visibly displayed a knife during the commission of a violent
crime, to wit: Trafficking Cocaine, 100-200 grams and DAVID FIELDS, Jr. was convicted of committing or attempting to
commit a viclent crime as defined in Section 18-1-80, all in violation of Section 16-23-490, et al. of the Codes of Law of

South Cardlina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the siatute in such case made and provided.

Solicitor
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Beaufort County

ARREST WARRANT

_moA 9A0710200318

STATE OF SOUTH CARQLINA
E Countyf _HH_ Hunicipality of
Benufort
THE STATE  ye8rausT
against

David Fields, Jr

4 bﬁmmﬂ- ORI#: Mﬁgﬂacg

Prosecuting Agency:  Beaufort County Sheriffs Office

Prosecuting OMicer:  Justin G Saunders - S00022

Offense: W eapons / Poss, weapon during violent crime, if
not »_wa sentencid to e without umamu or %»5 .

STATE OF SOUTH CARGLINA ) ORIGINAL S mbimes o

[] Countyr [ Muricipolity ot ) AFFIDAVIT SBEas
Beaufort )

Personally sppearsd befew e the offiant  Justin G Saunders o who
being Guly swom deposss and says thet defendant  David m:au%v o B _ _ _

did within s county and stsle on araboul TP R2010 — TTTeRle e Shiming aws o ine
State of Soutr Cavclina {or orvinance of  [] Coumy m “Muricipaity of Beaufort o H
I the dcllowing periiculars: . " . -

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Weapons / Poss. weapon during viokent ctime, if not also sentenced to life without parols or death

b further  shade that  ihere is  probatle ceuse fto belews thal e dofendant memed above oid  commit
the crime sef fth end that probsble csuse is besed on fhe following facls

On July 18, 2619 the Defendant, David Fields Jr. did violate the criminal laws of the state of South Carolina in that he did
knowingly, willingly and intentionally commit the offense of Possession of a TFirearra During the 9335.3 of a Viclent Crime.
Members of the Beaufort County Sheriff's Office Crime Suppression Unit conducted a Search 2 Fat the Defendants residence
{8 Wayside La). Located inside the Defendants residence was auﬁax.aaa_w 141 grams of s8p an uaﬁ_n_.ncoﬁsm and
approximately 15 grams of Suspeeted Crack Cocaine, which gre b ot Eo_mw\wwﬁ&aa_.oﬂ pisiols were located throughout
the residence where the Defordant had aceess to thera. This %ﬁmmgﬂ aa ocCur #t u vﬁ@.ﬁ% Ln, Port x.oww_ Beaufort County, South
Carolina. The affiant and others are witness to 996 m._wkmgn

CodefOrdinance Sec:  16-23-0490 Sigotore o1 A | %k%. m P
e | LN STATE OF SOUTH CARDLINA | u ~ 7 |
_1.!.._ Countyl D Municipaity of a Gouttty D Muricipafity of ¥ suzaﬁ.ﬂ\lw 2001 Duke St
. The ateused 3 Beaufory, 8C 20902
W oe  amesiec  and  Gfobg belome mE 1o be Beaufort ) Afiants Telephona
detR with awording to the law, i o " . - ”
_ 8) ARREST WARRANT
Smatirs = hrgr
Only; TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR RUNICIPALITY GR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
o @ appearing  from the gbove sffdevit ™at there ame  masonabls grounds fto beleve  that
R
A ooy of thi_amest S_aaﬂngn&ﬁan o on orsbout /132019 detencart  David Fields. Jr
defercant - LY \f w!w ﬁ_n__, .,< dd vidlate the oriminal lws of e Siake of Seuth Garofina (o ominance of
5 & k! K] camy  [T] Musicwsityol  Beaufort 3 28 set forth betow;
an wm " .
A [ M&u DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Weapons / Poss. weapon during vislent crime, if not also sentenced to Yife without parole oF death
Gk #fmﬁ s o Having found probable cause and the above affisnt having swom bekire e, youe ate smpowered and firectad to anest the sald csferdant and txing Km or
e e, e her betore me forthwith o be dealt with Zecording 1o law. A copy of Ihis Arres! Wiarrant shall bs delivéred tothe defendant at lie ime of is execulion, or as
mﬂw—_ toand Mh%nﬁmmﬂ!ﬁ ma }
zﬂgs.éﬁ TO: . . 87099 :
_ Beanfort County General Sessions Judge's Asdross  Post Office Box 2207
PO Box 1128 . : %ﬁﬁ%\m_&; Y . ‘Beaufort 29901-2207
102 Ribant Road, Rm. 208 ) i Judge's Telephone  {§43470-5218
Beaufort, SC 209011128 Rod H. Sproatt ) oy
- Judge Code: 7144 ) e 3 Issuing Court: E Magistrate D Municipal D Cincest
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
y  INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2018 -GS-07 - 01442
COUNTY OF Beaulon Y AW 2019A0710200319
STATE Vs, g Date of Offense:  07/18/2019
David Fielde J1 — )  SC.Code§: ~ 162330C)
AKA: # S8N: § ; COR Code#: 2364 < E@ﬁm} AD }
RACE: Black SEX: Male pog: 4 ... Range of Offense: 0 to 5 yours

£
in disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant whowas CONVICTED OF @ ar ﬁPLE;\MHW@?~
T(); Possession of Handgun with Removel of Original Serial Number  Ranae of Offenge Pled 0 1o 5 years

. ,ffx;*‘\x £~ - 2 o £. A {
Inyiolalionof §  16-23-80(C) _____ ofthe 5.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Gode # 2384 o LUUIL O Appeaig
@Nom-womm [JvioLenT []sERIOUS [[MOST SERIOUS [ | MANDATORY GPS § 17-25-45

. CBC wimiror 18t or CSC wiminor 3rd)
. . Laesser incluted Defendant Waives ¢
The charge is: As indicted E] Offense, D Presentment to Grand Jury.

The plea is:[_Jw/o Rec/Negotiations Dﬁegotiated : [___]Recommendation

The Defendant is commitied to the._. Lo, SCDC L] County Detention Center [ ] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of daysfmonthgfyears/Time Served ] YOANTE . years andjor shall pay afine

Tof$ _ provided that uport the service of . daysfmonthslysars/Time Served and or payment

Soficitor_ ~ sCBar# e Attorney for Defendant SC Bar#

lof® . pluscosts and assessments as applicable” ; balance is suspended with probatlon for morthsfyears
| and aubjact to SCDPPPS s!andard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

e serntence shall run MQONCURREN‘F or [] CONSECUTIVE tosentenceon: ..
zhe Defendant is to be given credit for ime served pursuant to 8.€. Code § 24-13-40 fo be catcula(eci and applied by SCDC.

m% dayslav__gz’ ﬁé‘“ﬁ, [ To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trral ant sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
0 pmp
] No Contact with Victim [0 Domestic Vislence intervention Program [ Hoid for Inpatient Treatment
[J SexOffender Registry pursuant to 5.C. Code § 23-3-430 ] SACIMHC If necessary
[] Centrai Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to 5.C. Code § 17-25-136.
1 Otker
. . . Restitution
7] RESTITUTION See Separate Order {20% per 8.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: §
§14-1-206 {Assessmenis 107.5%) s g
§14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Cosis and Assessments are to be paid to the $100 T Y
- | Surcharge
g;:;j;;;gz?z:sem:g ‘ 1Clerk of Court within mwm_@mdaysimg.r}ths :1129 i :
§56-1-286 {DU} Breath Test) 325
514-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25
§14-1-213 {Drug Caurt Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11.70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80{c)and{d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Casts) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment} $40/ea $
3% to Coun.’(y {if paid In insta_umnents} ‘ _ 180 § T, et o
7] Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Provisio requires $500 to be paid to Clerk
during probation and shal be collected before any other fees, $500 $
- a §f?—~3—s§%§*ﬂ§nﬁa'&d Application Fee to be paid to the Pubiic Defender Fund $40 §
Jod® T

SEE R oy i "
Cler*k of Csurt(i)eputy Clerk.5 W 3

s O

Court Reparter Judge Code Sentence Die

e _ SCCA217E
Prasiding Jutige -* 012772025
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DOCKET NO. 2019GS0701442 After being fully advised as lo my
WITNESSES legal rights, | hereby waive
Beaufort Gounty Sheriffs Office The State of South Carolina presentment to the Grand Jury.
*""”?5: <Py f County of Beaufort

Defendant

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

October Term 2023
hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or fo
— — - THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
¥5.
2018A0710200319
DAVID FIELDS, Jr.
o Indictment For
ACTION OF GRAND JURY
I S b Possession of Stolen Handgun or
- Removal of Original Seriai Number
SC Code: 16-23-30(C)
CDR Code: 2364
Defendant
VERDICT
Withess:
Guidy
; i
‘3_ ‘?‘9 —— 5%
B e g P
ol ”{;’Y’”‘ Sk { i C.CC PLS. and G.S.
Foreperson of Pelit Juty +

Date: ?‘?'FEE '1«0'2 T
INDICT
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
2019GS0701442

COUNTY CF BEAUFORT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 12, 2023, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Possession of Stolen Handgun or Removal of Original Serial Number

That in Beaufort County, South Caralina, on or about July 18, 2019, the Defendant, DAVID FIELDS, Jr., did knowingly
buy, sell, transport, pawn, receive, or possess a stolen handgun or one from which the original serial number was
removed or obiiterated, ali in viclation of Section 16-23-30(C), et al. of the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Solicitor
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Beaufort County

__ ARREST WARRANT
2019A0710200319
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
@ County/ D Mauicipatity of
Beaufort. -
THE STATE 1881780687
against

David Fields, Jr

Progecuting Agency:  Beaufort County Shenﬂ‘s Office

Prosecuting Officer:  Justin § Saimders -~ S00022
Oftense: ‘Weapons / Sale or delivery of pistol to, and
possession by, certam persons uhlawful; stolen

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL  Eizman
K] coumy  [T] Muricieltyel ) AEFIDAVIT Jorizt zo0s
Beaufort )

Personally appeansd befors me the sfiant  Justin G Saunders who

beig duly sworn deposss amd says thet defendant  David Fields, Jr
did within this counly and siwe on orabeut  FARO1Q Ve T CArimal TBwWE 1 B
Slgte of South Camlina (or ordhance of . [X] County! E:} N%W”f Beaufort }
in the follwing partiouars:

RESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: weanans / Sale or delivery of pistel to, and possession by, cortain persons anlawful; stolen pisto!

I further wate thal there 8 probabln cause o befieve thet e  Cefendont nemwd  abobve dd commit
tha zfims 38! %orlh and that probable cauze v based on the following facts:

On July 18, 2019 the Defendant, David Fields Jr. did viokate the criminal Jaws of the state of Sauth Carolina in thet ke did
kmowingly, willingly and intentionally commit the offense of Possession of a Firearms with an OblitesitedSekial Number. Members
of the Beaufort Coanty SkerifTs Office Crime Suppression Unit conducted 2 Search Warrant ot thy 4 efendants residence (8 Wayside
Ln). Located inside the Defendants rosidence was & Chrome ROHM pinioiasithseow grips, 1#e seriat number appears to have
been sératched through and Hlegible. This incident did oeoeur mﬁw Ln Port Rjyai ,eauioﬂ County, South Carolina. The
affiant and others are withess to prove the same. o

,

s

r

i
Oftenge Code: 2364 7
CodefOrdinance Sec: 1.6-23—9030. i Bignature of Affant i
> wene " STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA | -
D Coursty/ [:] Municipsiity of E] D Memiclnalty of ; Aﬁan(’smg_ﬁsaf 2001 Duke St
The accused County e Beaufaﬂ, sC 29902«
& to ba amestad and  Dbrought beore ma o b Beasufort aﬁa“ﬁym o
deall with accordisg o the [aw,
w5 ARREST WARRANT
ﬁgnuhnaf.ﬁuduc
Dmte: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIE STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
# sppasrng  from  the above  offidonil  thet  there  are rensonsitle  grounds to belleve  that
RETURN . .
A copy of thig_smest vmn'ant s gl m of or aboit L ‘g&em defendant  David Fields, Jr
"" 91 ﬂ% did violale the criminal kews oF tha Swle of South Carolina (or ordinanca of
§ Conn Muridcipaity of as sel forth hetow:
R i st (] Bt )
A H g i DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Weapons / Sale or delivery of pistel to, and possession by, certain persons untawful; stolen pistof
3 ig{”

Having found probabie ciuse andg ihe above alfiart heving sworn before me, you 3 smpowered and direcied 16 armest the gaid defondant ang bring i ar
her before me forhwith to be dealt with mecording to law, A copy of $his Arvest Warant shail be delivarad 1 the defandant at tha ima of ts execution, or as

S 1 and secribed befors )
Wwam e
RETURN WARRANT TO: ‘ 81K }
Beaufort County General Sessions 3 Judge's Address  Post Office Box 2207
PO Box 1128 T ) Beaufort 26901-2207
102 Ribaut Road, Rm. 208 REATL sp;mﬂ  dudessTeaphone (BA3)470-5215
. Beaufort, 5C 299011128 jdgeCose: 7144 ) sewmgCout  [x] Magistrate [] Municips: [7] circun
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
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STATE OF SOUTH CARCLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
y  INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2023 -GS-07 - 01601

COUNTY OF Beaulort Y AW DIRECT INDICTMENT

STATE g ) 07/18/2018

David Fiefds Jr. _ . ; - “%;aﬂ?ode § 44535 ¢ ggwgﬁﬁ j ﬁgiﬂ }
AKA: . . ssn: oo G ) eticoer 017 _JRBCEIVET ET)
RACE: Black SEX: Male poB }  Range of Offense; 0o 15 ysars ‘

I disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was  CONVICTED OF @ or D PLEA WS 202£
TO: Paossassion with Intent to Distribute Fentanyl Range of Offense Pled 0105 T il

» T - Ty Gt 3 £ A i
in violation of § 4463570{{% m}if‘%‘n} of the S.C. Coda of Laws, bearing CDR Code # ﬁfﬁiﬁ“ oL LUOUIT QT &pﬁeaﬁ
NON-VIOLENT [ JvioLeNT []SERIOUS [ |MOST SERIOUS [T] MANDATORY GPS [ |§ 17-2545
The charge is: . /] As inicted D Lesser Included u Defendant Walves (CSC wiminor 1st or CSC witninor 3rd)

Offense, Prasentmant to Grand Jury.
The piea is:]_]w/o Rec/Negotiations | _|Negotiated [ Jrecommendation
Solicitor R o Bar# - Attorney for Defendant SC Bar#
The Deferidant is committed to the-.., L} &QOC EI Goun ity Detention Center ] Home incarceration Program '
for a determinate term of o " days/monthsf{Ears/iime Served [:] YOANTE . years andror shall pay & fine
of $ o _provided that upon the service Of . GAYS/monthsfyears/Time Served and or payment
of § o plus costs and assessments as applicable” ; balance is suspended with probation for __months/years

and subject to SCDPPPS standaw vorditions of probation, which are Incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall rur_ I CONCURRENT or [J CONSECUTIVE  to sentence on;
*ﬂ%ﬁf The Defendant i 1o be given credit for fime served pursuant tv $.C. Code § 24-1340 to be caiculated and applied by SCDC.

% ) dayﬁfmﬁ%&@’} [} 7o inctude time spent on monitored house arrest priof to trial and sentencing.

P,

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

O epwe - _
1 No Contact with Victim [ Domestic Violence Intervention Program 3 Hotd for inpatient Treatment
[0 Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [0 SACMHC if necessary
[0 <Ceniral Regisiry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to $.C. Code § 17-26-135.
O Other

" _ . . : Restitution_$
[0 RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-480(B) ) FINE: &
£14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) - ' %
§14-1.211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid o the _ $100 YN Y

14-1-211 (A)2)DUI Surcha : '
2555_ ; 995( (gz’l( st ) Clerk of Courtwithin _________ days/months i‘:’ wﬁ_
§55*1~236 {DUi Breath Tesl) - $25 %
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) 325 $ B &
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) s180  § 1T0 el
§34-11-70[b)end(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d) {Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) 541 $ '
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee} $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicie Assessment) $40/ea %
3% to County {if paid in instaliments) . ) 8D $ ﬁ . 5 f;&z
[ ] Appointed PD or appeinted other counsel. Provisio requires $500 to be paid to Clerk E
during probation and shali be collectad befors any other fees. $500 5.
[0 §17.3-45(8) Unpaid Application Fee to ba pald to the Public Defender Fund $40 $
' TOTAL

e ‘ LIRS SCCA217B
Judge Coda Smtséce Date  Presiding] és@e 01/27/2025

Court Reporter



Beaufort County 3/5/2025 4:54:04 PM PAGE 26/034

N DOCKET NO. 2023GS0701601
WITNESSES

Beaufort County Sheriffs Office The State of South Carolina
e sy g County of Beaufort
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
October Term 2023
- = THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
vs,

DIRECT INDICTMENT

DAVID FIELDS, Jr.

indictment For

Possession with Intent to Distribute
Fantanyl

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

SC Code: 44-53-370(b}{1), 44-53-
370(a)(1)

CDR Code: 0183

VERDICT

Gu) LTY
{2 g’ o %«mf?{/

Foreperson of Petit Jury

Date: CF FER 1015
INDICT

Fax Server

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive
presentment to the Grand Jury.

Défersdant |

hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or o

Defendant

Witness:

CCC. PLS. and G.S.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT ) 2023GS0701601

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 12, 2023, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Possession with Intent to Distribute Fentanyl

That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or zbout July 1B, 2018, the Defendant, DAVID FIELDS, Jr., did possess with
the intent to manufacture, distribute, dispense, deliver, or purchase Fentanyl, which was a controlled substance classified
in Schedule | (b) or (c) which was a narcotic drug, or lysergic acid diethylamide (LSD), or in Schedule Il which was a
narcotic drug, to wit: Fentanyl, alt in viclation of Section 44-63-370(b)(1), 44-53-370(a)(1), et al. of the Codes of Law of
South Carofina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Solicitor
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE QRDER B THE COURT OF GENERAL SESBIONS
comryor s ) Do 2o _ou
STATE g 3 Date of Ofense:  D7/82018

{}avéd. Figlds Jr. _ § 5.C. Code §: m%(q } -
AlA: , SSN: X0 . g COR Code#: 0183 I\ @ @ ‘ﬁ&; vr§ },,
rRace; Black gEx- Mals oOR: R Range of Offense: 0o 15 years

in disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was  CONVICTED OF @
T(; Posesssion with Intent fn Distribute Schd, Il Marcolit  mianae of Gffense Pled 010 15 yaars

{3 V] \&4 ]
in viciation of §  44-83-370(t)(1) of the 5.0 Code of Laws, bearing COR Code # 0188 k‘ ourt m Appea

NONMOLENT [ [VIOLENT [ |SERIOUS [ [MOST SERIOUS [ | MANDATORY GPS | |§ 17-25-45
Lesser ineludas {CED wiminor 18t o OBC wiminor 3rd)
Tha pharge s Ly

P ae el Defendant Walwes
. As indicted BWMS@ Preseptment fo Grand Jury.

The plea is_|w/o ReciNegotiations | |Negotiated [ [recommendation

Sodieitor 5C Bar 4 C T Attomney Tor Defendant SC Bar #
The Defendant is committed to e Escbe L] Connly Detention Center 1] Home Incarceration Program
for » dsterminals term of i - ﬁaysﬁmnmﬁyﬁa‘i’mfg‘we Sewved ] vOA NTE years and/or shell pay 2 fins

R

of § ,prmﬁd&d that upon the senvice of

days/months/voars/Time Sarved and or payment

()f$m L.

plus costs and assessments Bs applicabie” | balance i suspendad with probation for monthadyesrs
and subject lo SCOPPIFS standard conditions of probation, which ere incerporated by reference.

gentence shall rur— FEONCURRENT o [ CONSECUTIVE 1o sentence on:
% The Defendant is ie m givan credit for Bme served pursuent b 5.0, Code § 24-13-40 {0 be valculated and app!:eai hy Cj(‘ﬂu‘

& wnwwv%
4

- gj&gggéég;g% : 1 o incluge Bme spent on monitored house anﬁst ;}rmr 0 tral and sesmem:mg

T T SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
1 oprup
[ wio Contact with Victim Il oomestic Viclenoe Intervention Program £ Hold for inpstient Treatment
[T Sex Offender Registry pursuant to 5.C. Code § 23-3-430 1 SACAHC f necessary
I} Ceriral Regisiry of Child Abuse and Neglect purstiant 0 8.0, Code § 17-35-1305.
1 Oiher
. N e restiution_§
I RESTITUTION Ses Separate Order {20% per 8.0, Code §24-21-450{B} } e §
Z;Z:ifi ii?;iit:iiii::; Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the 100 i _
r % I ] -
e s rcssnaman | |clerkof Countwitin______daysimonths o L
5561286 (DU Breath Test) 35 %
§544-1-217 thaw Enforcemant Funding} 395 R
§14-1-213 (Dnig Court Surchange) 5150 S iR, ey
§34-11-70iband(c), and 34-11-80{ciand(d) (Admin Fraud Oheck Court Cosis ] 541 e '
560-21-114 (BLH Breath Test Fee;} 50 %
556-5.2042() (Vehicts Ascassment) 240len 3
3% 1o Courty {F pald In instaliments) — $ @ -1
{1 Aprointed PO ot appoinied other counsel. Provigin retuires 3500 w0 be peid to Clerk
during probation and shall be cofiected belore any other tees. 3500 3
L §1?~3;§§£@> Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 &
TOTAL  _<

' Cletk of ﬁ‘;@urw}egﬁuiy

g ?i Eind, .

BLCAZTR
RIS

et Haporisr
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DOCKET NO. 2023GS0701602

WITNESSES
Beaufort County Sheriffs Office The State of South Carolina
e it ot County of Beaufort
COURT OF GENERAL. SESSIONS
October Term 2023
' : THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
vs.

DIRECT INDICTMENT

DAVID FIELDS, Jr.

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

VERDICT

[T

Foreperson of Patlit Ju,ﬁ;?‘-

pate: 2V P8 rotE

INDICT

indictment For

Possession with Intent to Distribute
-Sch. il Narcotic

8C Code: 44-53-370(b)(1), 44-53-
370(a)(1)

CDR Code: 0183

Fax Server

After being fully advised as fo my
legal rights, | hereby waive
presentment to the Grand Jury.

Defendant

hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to

Defendant

Witness:

C.CC.PLS. andG.S.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA i ) INDICTMENT
2023GS0701602

S Vo

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 12, 2023, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Possession with Intent to Distribute Sch. ll Narcotic

That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about July 18, 2019, the Defendant, DAVID FIELDS, Jr., did possess with
the intent to manufacture, distribute, dispense, deliver, or purchase Oxycodone and Acetaminophen, which was a
controlied substance classified in Schedule I (b} or (c) which was a narcotic drug, or lysergic acid diethylamide (LSD), or
in Schedute Hl which was a narcotic drug, all in viclation of Section 44-53-370(b)(1), 44-53-370(2)}(1), et al. of the Codes
of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Solicltor
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF Beauiort ) A e momen
STATE g ) Date of Offense: 07/18/2019
David Fields Jr. . ; SC. Code§ — MBA375ENY)

AKA: _ SSN; XXX ; CORCode#: 3198 |4

RACE; Black SEX: Male DOB:4 .} Range of Offen

: g 010 15 years
in disposition of the ahove indictment comes now the Defmdant who was CONVICTED OF @ PLEAgé at 05"“26_2;

TO:  Possesgion with intent to Distribute Methamphetamine Range of Offense Pled Oto 15 years N Al oL A [
Roiribite Mo _ e
in violationof §  44-53.375(B)1) . ofthe 8.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 3188 v WU ui LUl Ap p €ais
[FInON-VIOLENT [ JVIOLENT []SERIOUS []mOST SERIOUS [] MANDATORY GPS D§ 17.25-45
Wi

. CSG wiminor tstor C8C inor 3rd)
i - Lesser Included Defendant Waives ¢
The charge le: As indicted D Offense, Presentment to Grand Jury.

The plea is:awlo Rec/Negotiations Dl\iegoiiated — DRecommendaﬂon

Solicitor SCBar# S ._ _Attorney for Defendant _ SCBar¥

The Defendant is committed to the, ;E§SCDC L County Detention Center L] Home incarceration Program
for a determinate term of 2 _daysimonthsiyearsitime Served [ YOANTE ... years and/or shall pay afine

of%___ . sprovided that upon the service of daysimonthsfyears/Time Served and or payment

OF B oo PIUS CUSES ancd assessments as appliicable® ; balance is suspended with probation for .. months/years
and subject 1o SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which ars incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall mnwﬂ:CONCURRENT or [ CONSECUTIVE tosentence on: _
§ [ The Defendant s to be given credit for time served pursuant b 8.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calcutated and appued by SCDC

N .

daywm %‘m j O Ta inchucie time spent on monitored house amest prior to tnal and sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
1 pre_
71 nNo Contact with Victm ] ocomestic Violence intervention Program ] Hold for tnpatient Treatment
[0 SexOffender Registry pursuant to S.G. Code § 23-3-430 O SAC/MHC f necessary
[0 Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to 5.C. Code § 17-26-135.
{1 other:
o — ... Restitution §
[0 RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per 5.C. Code §24-21-490(B) } FINE: &
§14-1-206 {Assessments 107.5%) - - - : $
§14-1-211 (Y1) Cony. Surcharge) FinefCosts and Assessments are to be paid to the $100 r Y=
g;::;f;;_,f’:ﬁg:::ﬁ::w Clerk of Court within ____days/months 2:‘;” g
§56-1-286 {DUI Breath Test) $25 g
§14-1-212 {Law Enforcement Funding) $25 $ Qg e 2
§14-1-213 {Drug Court Surcharge) $150 R
§34-11-70(b)and(c). ahd 34-11-90(c)and{d} (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 .5
§50-21-114 (BUY Breath Test Fee) $50 5
§56-5-2842(J) {Vehicle Assessment} $40/ea §
3% to County {if paid in instaliments) TBD $ w0 . ﬁ% Kw
[T} Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Provisio requires 3500 o be pald to Clerk
during probation and shali be collected befors any other fees. 3500 $
3

[0 §17-3-45(8) Unpaid Application Fee to be pald to the Public Defender Fund $40

Clerki“of Gour/Deputy Clerk

ATTRN Wiewyr

Coust Reporter Judge Code Senterice Ba?e;{ ' Prasiding Jsﬂi

SCCA21TR
01272025
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Beaufort County Sheriffs Office
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DOCKET NO. 2023GS0701603

The State of South Carolina
County of Beaufort

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

October Term 2023
—— THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
Vs,
DIRECT INDICTMENT
DAVID FIELDS, Jr.
B Indictment For
ACTION OF GRAND JURY
i S Pogsession with Intent to Distribute
Methamphetamine
SC Code: 44-53-375(B)1)
: ey CDR Code: 3188
: "’f@ ffﬁ'iﬁ
ogﬁfetand dury

VERDICT

Date:  2F REQ LoLS
INDICT

Fax Server

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive
presentment to the Grand Jury.

Defendant

hereby appear in my own ptoper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to

Defendant

Witness:

C.CC.PLS. andG.S.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
2023G80701603

o

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 12, 2023, the Grand Jurors of Beaufort
County present upon their oath:

Possession with Intent to Distribute Methamphetamine

That in Beaufort County, South Carolina, on or about July 18, 2018, the Defendant, DAVID FIELDS, Jr., did distribute,
dispense, deliver, purchase, or otherwise aid, abet, attempt, or conspire to distribute, dispense, deliver, or purchase, or
possess with intent to distribute, dispense, or deliver methamphetamine, all in viclation of Section 44-53-375(B}{1), et al.
ofthe Cades of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

fﬁ&"‘a\ /‘&{ir‘

Deone W75

e

SOIIcitor





